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CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 63 001 0 91 000 Cheer meals at Snyder football game on 9/10/21.  (Amy Baker-Cheerleaders)             76.50

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 63 001 0 91 000 Cheer meals at Snyder football game on 9/10/21.  (Amy Baker-Cheerleaders)             23.03

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6412 63 001 0 91 000 Cheer meals at River Road football game on 9-17-21.  (Amy            136.10

Baker-Cheerleaders)

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6411 63 001 0 91 000 Cheer meals at River Road football game on 9-17-21.  (Amy             48.00

Baker-Cheerleaders)

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Citi request for Early Bird registration for 2021 TXCSS Fall Conference in            230.00

Round Rock on Nov. 11-14, 2021  (Zach Leonard-Social Studies/HS)

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 36 6399 25 001 0 99 000 Citi request for misc. supplies for Theatre-OAP at Hobby Lobby  (Tommy            104.89

Rodgers-Theatre-OAP)

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 23 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Admin meal at conference on 9/15/21             21.98

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 51 001 0 22 000 Envato Elements business class subscription            198.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Citi request for staff lodging at CAST21 in Fort Worth on Nov. 10-13, 2021            466.86

(Julie Combes-Science/HS)

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Citicard request for staff lodging at TX Council for Social Studies            154.00

conference to be held at Round Rock on Nov. 11-13, 2021  (Zach

Leonard-Social Studies/HS)

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 Meet the teacher night- Table Awards             45.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Hispanic Heritage Month Celebration: Pan Dulce             44.50

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 LMS Custodian Appreciation Day             60.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 Hotel Charges For Alex Sauseda            176.13

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 31 6411 00 103 0 11 000 Counselor skyward convention hotel fees            406.33

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 31 6411 00 105 0 11 000 Skyward Conference for Counselor - hotel fees            435.52

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 74 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- TENNIS TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             91.26

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 74 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- TENNIS TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            904.65

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 70 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- FB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            785.44

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 70 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- FB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO          2,070.54

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 70 041 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- MS FB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            134.48

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 70 041 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- MS FB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO          1,617.68

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             65.77

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            418.80

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 72 041 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- MS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            141.47

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 72 041 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- MS VB TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            860.21

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 00 901 0 91 000 MEALS FOR Athletic director to TRAVEL TO BALL GAMES FOR 2021/22            111.47

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6411 80 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- CROSS COUNTRY TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO             42.82

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 180 E 36 6412 80 001 0 91 000 2021/22 SEASON- CROSS COUNTRY TEAM MEALS- OPEN PO            177.88

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Hotel for Texas Skyward User Group for Timothy Drew in Round Rock on            406.33

9/19-22/21

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 Citi-Fuel Professional development trainings            142.00
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    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            518.15

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            453.19

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 42 702 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            453.19

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 43 702 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            453.19

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 44 702 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            453.29

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 T-PES Appraiser Workshop             50.65

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 13 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Hotel for Texas Skyward User Group for Timothy Drew in Round Rock on            607.07

9/19-22/21

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Hotel for Texas Skyward User Group for Calli Ruiz in Round Rock on            406.33

9/19-22/21

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Hotel for Texas Skyward User Group for Richard Soliz in Round Rock on            176.68

9/19-22/21

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Hotel for Texas Skyward User Group for Amy Jerabek in Round Rock on            406.33

9/19-22/21

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Hotel for Texas Skyward User Group for Danielle Garcia in Round Rock on            406.33

9/19-22/21

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6239 01 750 0 99 000 T-PES Appraiser Workshop            300.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6495 00 701 0 99 000 TASA Membership 2021-2022 for Superintendent            736.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 2021 Payroll Fundamentals Workshop Registration for Danielle Garcia in             50.00

Denton on 10/17-18/21

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            425.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            425.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 42 702 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            425.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 43 702 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            425.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 44 702 0 99 000 TASB Convention Registration for school board/Supt./HR            425.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6495 15 750 0 99 000 TASBO Membership for Bus Office staff            135.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Track Tie Hook Anchors for Band Trailer             21.96

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Fuel for Car for Training             51.35

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Citi-Fuel Professional development trainings             60.29

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 11 6412 00 001 0 23 000 Meals and Water for Field Day             68.09

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 11 6412 00 041 0 23 000 Meals and Water for Field Day             68.09

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Meal for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas 9/23-25/21             36.14

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6411 01 750 0 99 000 Meal for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas 9/23-25/21             36.14

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 42 702 0 99 000 Meal for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas 9/23-25/21             36.14

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 43 702 0 99 000 Meal for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas 9/23-25/21             36.14

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6419 44 702 0 99 000 Meal for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas 9/23-25/21             36.14

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Fuel for TASA/TASB Convention in Dallas from 9/23-25/21             72.05

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 00 701 0 99 000 TAMS 2021 Legislative Conference Registration            156.25

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Custodian Day Employee Recognition            100.60
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    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 11 6411 00 999 0 11 000 Hotel charge for Testing Coordinator            262.59

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WOOD BIRCH FOR NEW BUS BARN PAN TEX WOOD AND LUMBER          1,598.22

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 51 6319 01 907 0 99 000 Custodian staff shirt             18.00

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FOOTBALL TRIP TO HALE CENTER 9-17 BAND , FOOTBALL BUSSES CARD            139.90

9768,9743,9735 FUEL

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FOOTBALL TRIP TO FABENS CARD 9719 45.28,36.97, CARD 9768 33.48,CARD 9743            360.53

80.00,CARD9735 100.00, CARD 9750 64.80

    10049 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 CARD 9768 PECOS HOOD 9-25-2021 - fuel             35.88

    10050 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 A 00 1290 03 000 0 00 000 Delining Balance Card            173.00

    10050 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Delining Balance Card            576.85

    10051 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 E 11 6399 22 001 0 11 000 Citi- Charges Janet Spenser VPN Express             99.95

    10051 10/28/2021 Citibank 199 A 00 1290 03 000 0 00 000 Citi- Charges   HS Activity Fund Senior Scholarship            631.19

    60110 10/06/2021 Standard Structures, 199 E 51 6395 00 906 0 99 000 Supplies to Build Shed at MS          4,240.90

    60111 10/07/2021 AMAZON 199 E 13 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Screen Protector and Leadership Books for Central Office             94.95

    60111 10/07/2021 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 Screen Protector and Leadership Books for Central Office             28.99

    60111 10/07/2021 AMAZON 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 General Office Supplies for CO             52.53

    60112 10/07/2021 ARBITERSPORTS LLC 180 E 36 6499 00 901 0 91 000 ARBITERONE ASSIGN FEE (LAMESA SUB-CHAPTER GROUP ID 111555)            245.18

    60113 10/07/2021 ATSSB 199 E 36 6495 06 001 0 99 000 ATSSB Membership dues.  (Sonia Carrion-Band)             75.00

    60113 10/07/2021 ATSSB 199 E 36 6495 06 001 0 99 000 ATSSB Membership dues. (Marina Coronado-Band)             75.00

    60114 10/07/2021 B & J WELDING SUPPLY 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Classroom supplies for Welding for 21-22 school year          1,620.24

    60115 10/07/2021 BERRY, CHARLES 199 E 11 6219 00 999 0 23 PT0 Physical Therapy Services for the 2021-2022 School Year            440.00

    60116 10/07/2021 CAVALLO ENERGY TEXAS 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Services for Month of 08/27/21 to 09/28/21 106 Bryan Avenue Unit AC            744.71

    60117 10/07/2021 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000 Ink Toner for LMS CIS Site Coordinator - C Morales             50.28

    60117 10/07/2021 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Quote 1C5YF3Z for printer cartridges for office/counselor's office.          1,571.81

(Lewallen-Baker/Office-counselor's office)

    60117 10/07/2021 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 31 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Quote 1C5YF3Z for printer cartridges for office/counselor's office.          1,000.00

(Lewallen-Baker/Office-counselor's office)

    60118 10/07/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Landfill ticket 9-29 113804, ticket 9-29 113772              3.60

    60119 10/07/2021 CLAIBORNE'S SUPERMAR 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 CUSTODIAN DAY GIFTS SNACK BASKET            108.63

    60120 10/07/2021 CROSS, STEPHEN 199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 TASSP 2021-2022 Membership            255.00

    60121 10/07/2021 DENVER CITY ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6411 72 001 0 91 000 HS VOLLEYBALL CONCESSION STAND TEAM MEALS              7.00

    60121 10/07/2021 DENVER CITY ATHLETIC 180 E 36 6412 72 001 0 91 000 HS VOLLEYBALL CONCESSION STAND TEAM MEALS             89.00

    60122 10/07/2021 HEARTLAND SCHOOL SOL 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Cafe Software Annual Cloud Fee            266.68

    60123 10/07/2021 HENRY NORRIS AGENCY 199 E 41 6299 03 750 0 99 000 Prop/Health Insurance Consulting 2021-2022 School Year          5,000.00

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BATHROOM DOORS FOR TENNIS LOCKER ROOMS HS             54.66

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES NEEDED FOR NEW BUS BARN ON FLOORING            142.05

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES NEEDED FOR NEW BUS BARN             51.08

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 PARTS FOR FLAG POLE AT NE             36.35

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SHOP SUPPLIES FOR NEW BUS BARN             55.07
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    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 MAINT TOOL AND SUPPLIES NEEDED ON ALL CAMPUS             62.68

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES NEEDED TO REPAIR AT HS             53.44

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR CAMPUS REPAIRS             38.36

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR BUS BARN SHOP            214.33

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES NEEDED TO REPAIR MS BOYS RESTROOM             14.03

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 LIGHTS REPLACED ON ALL CAMPUS LOCATIONS             72.18

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES USED AT ALL CAMPUS FOR MINOR REPAIRS             45.77

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TOOLS NEEDED TO DO REPAIRS ON ALL CAMPUS LOCATIONS             82.62

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES FOR ADD ON AT NEW BUS BARN             40.82

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FOR CLEANING WHITE BOARDS AT SUCCESS ACADEMY            119.64

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FLOODLIGHT SECURITY MS             28.49

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES FOR NEW BUS BARN SHOP            146.38

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Misc supplies for BB field restrooms             51.24

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TAPE, NAILS AND ROLL COVER FOR NEW BUS BARN             17.45

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 new door for baseball field             96.84

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 11 6399 45 001 0 22 000 Misc. supplies for shop/class.  (Albert Vara-Building Trades)            257.30

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 36 6399 25 001 0 99 000 Misc. supplies needed for Theatre/OAP for set construction   (Tommy            774.63

Rodgers-OAP)

    60129 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 MAINT AT NE KITCHEN             36.08

    60130 10/07/2021 INTERQUEST DETECTION 199 E 52 6299 00 999 0 99 000 Contraband Inspection Services Utilizing Non-Aggressive Detection Canines            600.00

    60131 10/07/2021 JOSTENS INC 199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Final Middle School Yearbook Sales 20-21            455.80

    60132 10/07/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at WTAC marching festival in Lubbock on 9/25/21.  (Sonia             54.00

Carrion-Band)

    60132 10/07/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at WTAC marching festival in Lubbock on 9/25/21.  (Sonia            324.00

Carrion-Band)

    60132 10/07/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at WTAC marching festival in Lubbock on 9/25/21.  (Sonia             27.00

Carrion-Band)

    60132 10/07/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for Denver City marching festival on Oct. 2, 2021.  (Sonia             97.50

Carrion-Band)

    60132 10/07/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for Denver City marching festival on Oct. 2, 2021.  (Sonia          1,131.00

Carrion-Band)

    60132 10/07/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for Denver City marching festival on Oct. 2, 2021.  (Sonia             87.75

Carrion-Band)

    60133 10/07/2021 LITERACY RESOURCES, 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 30 000 S.E. Phonemic Awareness Curriculum S.E. Bridge the Gap            561.52

    60134 10/07/2021 LUBBOCK LABS 199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Lab Testing for new High School Gym          1,096.80

    60134 10/07/2021 LUBBOCK LABS 199 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Lab Testing for new High School Gym          2,992.80

    60135 10/07/2021 MOORE, KATHY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 OT0 Occupational Therapy Services for September 2021 to August 2022          5,680.00

    60136 10/07/2021 ORIENTAL TRADING CO 199 E 11 6399 37 105 0 11 000 S.E. music program supplies            128.13

    60137 10/07/2021 RITCHIE, JOY 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 23 SPE Speech Therapy Services for October 2021            280.00
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    60138 10/07/2021 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 FAN CLUTCH BUS NUMBER 19            708.13

    60139 10/07/2021 SCHOLASTIC NETWORK P 240 E 35 6399 00 909 0 99 000 Menu Boards at HS for 21-22 School Year          1,100.00

    60140 10/07/2021 SCIENCE TEACHERS ASS 199 E 13 6411 00 001 0 11 000 Early Bird registration for CAST21 conference in Fort Worth on Nov. 10-13,            800.00

2021 in Fort Worth.  INVOICES 906056/921176/558645/219450

    60141 10/07/2021 SKYWARD INC 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Skyward Student and Health Software Annual License         15,927.00

    60141 10/07/2021 SKYWARD INC 199 E 33 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Skyward Student and Health Software Annual License          2,301.00

    60141 10/07/2021 SKYWARD INC 199 E 53 6399 00 999 0 11 000 Skyward Student and Health Software Annual License          1,622.00

    60141 10/07/2021 SKYWARD INC 199 E 41 6399 00 750 0 99 000 Skyward Finance and HR Software Licenses for 09/01/2021 to 08/31/2022         24,275.16

    60142 10/07/2021 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Sympathy Flowers for Employee            107.00

    60142 10/07/2021 STOCK AND PETAL 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Sympathy Plant for Employee            107.00

    60143 10/07/2021 TASA 199 E 41 6495 00 750 0 99 000 TASA Membership dues for CFO            345.00

    60144 10/07/2021 TASBO 199 E 41 6299 00 750 0 99 000 TASBO Center for School Finance for 21-22 Year          3,000.00

    60145 10/07/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6399 01 750 0 99 000 HR secretary general office supplies             65.48

    60145 10/07/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 11 000 S.E. Poster paper for classroom use            688.60

    60145 10/07/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 12 6269 00 105 0 11 000 South Elementary Library Copier Base Contract Charge            414.49

    60146 10/07/2021 TASPA 199 E 13 6411 00 103 0 11 000 TASPA workshop (documentation basics) in Lubbock 8/27/2021            185.00

    60147 10/07/2021 TMEA 199 E 36 6495 06 001 0 99 000 TMEA Membership dues and convention fees.   (Sonia Carrion-Band)             50.00

    60147 10/07/2021 TMEA 199 E 36 6499 06 001 0 99 000 TMEA Membership dues and convention fees.   (Sonia Carrion-Band)             60.00

    60147 10/07/2021 TMEA 199 E 36 6495 06 001 0 99 000 TMEA Membership dues and convention fees. (Marina Coronado-Band)             50.00

    60147 10/07/2021 TMEA 199 E 36 6499 06 001 0 99 000 TMEA Membership dues and convention fees. (Marina Coronado-Band)             60.00

    60148 10/07/2021 TXU ELECTRIC 199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Electric Service for 2021-2022 school year - Accounts 100077405764 &         13,855.98

100051471793

    60148 10/07/2021 TXU ELECTRIC 199 E 51 6259 03 906 0 99 000 Electric Service for 2021-2022 school year - Accounts 100077405764 &         14,666.83

100051471793

    60149 10/07/2021 VEXUS FIBER 199 E 51 6259 33 999 0 99 000 Internet and Phone for 2021-22 School Year          1,601.38

    60150 10/07/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 FOOTBALL VICTORY FLAG            160.00

    60151 10/07/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Name Bars For SRO's             29.97

    60152 10/07/2021 HIGGINBOTHAM-BARTLET 199 E 51 6629 00 907 0 99 000 Lamesa ISD TRUSS - floor for new building          5,921.16

    60153 10/13/2021 E3 Entegral Solution 282 L 00 2110 01 000 0 00 000 Remainder of HVAC Project        404,936.24

    60154 10/14/2021 ADVANCED AUTO REPAIR 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 repair wiring on 2013 ford             50.00

    60157 10/14/2021 AMAZON 461 E 61 6399 00 999 0 99 000 Food Pantry Shelving and Organization Items            703.80

    60157 10/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 30 000 North Elementary CIS/SEL Supplies - K Ortiz            133.95

    60157 10/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Amazon Basics 8-outlet power strip surge protectors for classroom use            193.10

(James Lewallen-HS)

    60157 10/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 70 001 0 22 000 Surge protectors and file cabinet for Cosmetology lab.   (Jana            214.66

Napper-Cosmetology)

    60157 10/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 36 6399 25 001 0 99 000 Costuming need for Theatre/OAP  (Tommy Rodgers-OAP)             74.80

    60157 10/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 37 000 S.E. Dyslexia - Magnetic Handwriting Paper             35.17

    60157 10/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 36 6399 25 001 0 99 000 Misc. costuming needs for OAP production  (Tommy Rodgers-Theatre-OAP)            219.73
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    60157 10/14/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Instructional supplies for curriculum   (Justin Lindsey-Curriculum)            111.46

    60158 10/14/2021 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SYNTHETIC ABSORBERS, TAIL LAMP NUMBER 46 AND VACUUM CONNECTOR NUMBER 58             26.09

    60158 10/14/2021 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 SYNTHETIC ABSORBERS, TAIL LAMP NUMBER 46 AND VACUUM CONNECTOR NUMBER 58             60.40

    60159 10/14/2021 B & J WELDING SUPPLY 199 E 51 6499 00 907 0 99 000 CYL LEASE             73.16

    60160 10/14/2021 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REMOVED BRIDGE CLIP OLD WIRE AT HS NUMBER 103             98.00

    60161 10/14/2021 BIG COUNTRY BG 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 FUEL TREATMENT            349.40

    60162 10/14/2021 BLUE STAR BUS SALES 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 ON AN OFF SWITCH FOR A BUS, ELECTRIC  CAP             55.78

    60163 10/14/2021 BOYD, MICHAEL 199 E 52 6411 00 999 0 30 000 Per Diem for TASRO Budget Meeting in Cocan, Tx. on 10/15-18/2021            183.00

    60164 10/14/2021 CAPROCK AUXILIARIES 199 E 36 6399 06 001 0 99 000 Supplies for Color Guard members.  (Sonia Carrion-Band)            624.00

    60165 10/14/2021 CARE TECH 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 WORKED ON H.S. COOLER NEAR H.S. OFFICE          1,772.13

    60166 10/14/2021 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL 199 E 11 6399 22 001 0 11 000 Lab supplies needed for Science dept.   (Julie Combes-Science)            251.27

    60167 10/14/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2021-2022 School Year          2,985.70

    60167 10/14/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 LAMDFILL TICKET 109797,113848,114023             13.20

    60167 10/14/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LANDFILL TICKET 114008 10 .5..2021              3.60

    60168 10/14/2021 COMMUNITIES IN SCHOO 211 E 61 6299 00 999 2 24 000 CIS employees at all campuses for 21-22 school year         16,666.67

    60169 10/14/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 REPAIRS AT SE KITCHEN              3.99

    60169 10/14/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES NEEDED TO REPAIR CENTRAL OFFICE SINK             59.88

    60169 10/14/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 COUPLINGS PVC SE             44.93

    60169 10/14/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 9 VOLT BATTERY FOR THERMOSTAT              5.99

    60169 10/14/2021 DAVIS FURNITURE CO 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SIDEWALK ADAPTER SE             24.09

    60170 10/14/2021 E3 Entegral Solution 282 E 81 6629 00 999 1 24 000 Remainder of HVAC Project         71,759.36

    60171 10/14/2021 ESC REGION XI 199 E 12 6299 00 041 0 11 000 TREC Management Service for libraries          1,575.00

    60171 10/14/2021 ESC REGION XI 199 E 12 6299 00 103 0 11 000 TREC Management Service for libraries          1,575.00

    60171 10/14/2021 ESC REGION XI 199 E 12 6299 00 105 0 11 000 TREC Management Service for libraries          1,575.00

    60171 10/14/2021 ESC REGION XI 199 E 12 6299 00 001 0 11 000 TREC Management Service for libraries          1,575.00

    60172 10/14/2021 GARCIA, DANIELLE 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for 2021 Payroll Fundamentals in Denton on 10/17-18/21            111.00

    60173 10/14/2021 INDECO SALES INC 199 E 81 6639 00 105 0 99 000 New Desks For 1st & 2nd Grade         33,046.24

    60174 10/14/2021 Independent Electric 199 E 81 6629 00 041 0 99 STM Electric work at MS Portables         27,884.91

    60175 10/14/2021 JERABEK, AMY 199 E 41 6411 15 750 0 99 000 MEALS FOR TASBO CONFERENCE            111.00

    60176 10/14/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for Lubbock Westerner marching festival on 10/9/21  (Sonia             90.00

Carrion-Band)

    60176 10/14/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for Lubbock Westerner marching festival on 10/9/21  (Sonia            990.00

Carrion-Band)

    60176 10/14/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for Lubbock Westerner marching festival on 10/9/21  (Sonia             90.00

Carrion-Band)

    60177 10/14/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 18 ft TRAILER TIRE            180.00

    60177 10/14/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 TOYO TIRE FOR NUMBER 30 - maintenance vehicle            180.00

    60178 10/14/2021 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB Fees for 2021-2022 School Year            579.53
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    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BELT DOR BUS 17, COOLANT FITTINGS FOR BUS 1             56.20

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 LOCKS FOR THE TRAILERS             90.36

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 BELTS, ALTERNATOR, BRAKE PADS FOR NUMBER 58 for maintenance vehicle            245.70

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FUSE 20 AMP BATTERY NUMBER 45,69 AND SPRAYERS             13.94

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 FUSE 20 AMP BATTERY NUMBER 45,69 AND SPRAYERS             23.62

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 BELT FOR TORO GROUNDS EQUIP.             35.51

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BITS AND HEAT GUN TO REPAIR BUS SEATS            145.99

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6317 00 907 0 99 000 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES FOR SHOP AT BUS BARN            334.88

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES FOR SHOP AT BUS BARN            323.88

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6399 00 908 0 23 000 TOOLS AND SUPPLIES FOR SHOP AT BUS BARN            300.42

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 CLIP PIN, RATCHETS, PRESTO PINS TO REPAIR TRAILER HITCH             48.54

    60181 10/14/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BELT TENSIONER ASSEMBLY FOR NUMBER 33             41.08

    60182 10/14/2021 OFFICEWISE FURNITURE 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAN SUPPLY ORDER FOR ALL CAMPUSES            922.20

    60183 10/14/2021 Premier Ford Of Lame 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 DRIVER SEAT BELT BUCKLE NUMBER 33            150.90

    60183 10/14/2021 Premier Ford Of Lame 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 WINDOW REGULATOR NUMBER 70            141.75

    60184 10/14/2021 Proximity Learning 211 E 11 6299 00 999 2 24 000 Live Remote Math & Reading Intervention Gr 6-8         47,598.00

    60185 10/14/2021 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 RADIATOR SURGE TANK CAP BUS NUMBER 10             32.64

    60186 10/14/2021 ROSE PLUMBING 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 UNSTOPPED SEWER LINE AT AG SHOP AT HS            282.00

    60186 10/14/2021 ROSE PLUMBING 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 CHECK RESTROOMS AND URINALS AT LMS          1,216.98

    60186 10/14/2021 ROSE PLUMBING 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 WORK DONE AT LMS VACUUMED OUT SUMP PUMP            264.65

    60187 10/14/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 105 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            414.49

    60188 10/14/2021 TEACH TOWN 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 000 enCore 3-5 Curriculum and Reading Library for SPED          2,097.94

    60189 10/14/2021 TEXAS PUBLIC SCHOOLS 199 E 61 6411 00 999 0 99 000 TSPRA Conference Member Registration            520.00

    60190 10/14/2021 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Unleaded and Diesel Fuel for 2021-2022 school year          6,518.90

    60191 10/14/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 70 001 0 91 000 COACHES GAME SHIRTS            483.00

    60192 10/14/2021 WESTERN BUILDING SPE 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES. FOR NEW BUS AND MAINT  BUILDING            862.78

    60193 10/14/2021 WHEELER, CHRIS 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 Clinician for band students  (Sonia Carrion)            300.00

    60194 10/18/2021 ATMOS ENERGY 199 E 51 6259 04 906 0 99 000 Gas Usage for 2021-2022 School Year          3,937.82

    60196 10/21/2021 ABECEDARIAN ABC, LLC 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 37 000 Dyslexia materials (alphabet strips, etc)            102.80

    60197 10/21/2021 ALAN ASHLEY WELDING 199 E 51 6249 00 999 0 99 000 Update Gate at MS            950.00

    60198 10/21/2021 Alonzo Audio & Video 199 E 36 6399 06 001 0 99 000 UIL Region Marching contest video   (Sonia Carrion-Band)             40.00

    60199 10/21/2021 AMAZON 199 E 36 6399 16 001 0 99 000 Cameras, supplies for Yearbook   (Soliz-HS Yearbook)          1,725.98

    60199 10/21/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 30 000 NE CIS Supplies - K Ortiz            181.47

    60199 10/21/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 30 000 NE CIS Supplies - K Ortiz   INVOICES 1J4Y-TD4D-7PX7/1GGP-TFYX-GKNV            198.22

    60199 10/21/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 30 000 General LMS CIS Supplies - C Morales            326.00

    60200 10/21/2021 AREA II FFA 199 E 36 6495 31 001 0 22 000 2021-2022 Fall Membership dues            416.00

    60201 10/21/2021 AUTOZONE INC 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 000 LEFT SIDE REAR TAILLIGHT CIRCUIT BOARD NUMBER 46              9.70

    60202 10/21/2021 BAHLMAN, JAIME 199 E 23 6411 00 999 0 37 000 Per Diem for Dyslexia Conference in Round Rock from 10/24-27/21            224.00

    60203 10/21/2021 BALCO SYSTEMS INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 RESTORE HS BELLS            196.00
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    60204 10/21/2021 Burmax Company, Inc. 199 E 11 6399 70 001 0 22 000 Cosmetology Supplies from Prior Year PO          1,919.27

    60205 10/21/2021 CAIN ELECTRICAL SUPP 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 QUOTE FOR LIGT FIXTURES FOR NEW BUS BARN  INVOICES          7,466.05

0721-1008409/0721-1008411

    60206 10/21/2021 CARE TECH 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPAIR FIELD HOUSE ICE MACHINE            547.30

    60207 10/21/2021 CENGAGE LEARNING 199 E 11 6321 70 001 0 22 000 Quote 5666376-additional curriculum for Cosmetology.  (Jana          1,085.95

Napper-Cosmetology)

    60208 10/21/2021 CENTRAL SOFTBALL 180 E 36 6412 81 001 0 91 000 SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE            300.00

    60209 10/21/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6259 01 906 0 99 000 Water Bill for 2021-2022 School Year          2,974.22

    60209 10/21/2021 CITY OF LAMESA 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 LANDFILL 10.14.2021             15.60

    60210 10/21/2021 CLEAR VU AUTO GLASS 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 SIDE WINDOW REPLACED ON NUMBER 4 bus            397.99

    60211 10/21/2021 DRAMATIST PLAY SERVI 199 E 36 6498 25 001 0 99 000 Licensing fees for "Chemical Imbalance"   (Tommy Rodgers-Theatre/OAP)            260.00

    60212 10/21/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 41 6239 01 750 0 99 000 2021-2022 Annual Billing Business Services          5,400.00

    60212 10/21/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 30 001 0 25 000 2021 - 2022 Annual Billing Bilingual/ESL          1,150.00

    60212 10/21/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 30 041 0 25 000 2021 - 2022 Annual Billing Bilingual/ESL          1,150.00

    60212 10/21/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 30 103 0 25 000 2021 - 2022 Annual Billing Bilingual/ESL          1,150.00

    60212 10/21/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 11 6239 30 105 0 25 000 2021 - 2022 Annual Billing Bilingual/ESL          1,150.00

    60212 10/21/2021 EDUCATION SERVICE CE 199 E 51 6239 33 999 0 99 000 2021-2022 ITV Network Annual Billing          2,000.00

    60213 10/21/2021 ERWIN, CHRISTI 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 32 000 S.E. Pre- K - tape, velcro for classroom use             32.87

    60214 10/21/2021 FCCLA 199 E 36 6495 47 001 0 22 000 State and National FCCLA dues   (Kevin Pedroza-FCCLA)            672.00

    60215 10/21/2021 FILEWAVE USA INC. 199 E 53 6299 36 999 0 11 000 Annual License for Filewave-Computer and iPad Management System         15,225.00

    60216 10/21/2021 GEBO CREDIT CORPORAT 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Classroom supplies for Welding for 21-22 school year             91.83

    60217 10/21/2021 HENRY NORRIS AGENCY 199 E 23 6399 00 105 0 99 000 S.E. Renew Notary for office             81.00

    60218 10/21/2021 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES TO REPAIR GROUNDS EQUIP.            432.95

    60219 10/21/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at UIL Marching contest in Lubbock on 10/16/21.    (Sonia            120.00

Carrion-Band)

    60219 10/21/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at UIL Marching contest in Lubbock on 10/16/21.    (Sonia          1,332.00

Carrion-Band)

    60219 10/21/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals at UIL Marching contest in Lubbock on 10/16/21.    (Sonia            120.00

Carrion-Band)

    60220 10/21/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 RIGHT REAR TIRE FOR NUMBER 48            160.00

    60220 10/21/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6316 00 907 0 99 000 TIRE FOR 14 FT TRAILER             95.00

    60220 10/21/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TIRE FOR BLACK AND GOLD TRAILER             95.00

    60220 10/21/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6249 00 908 0 99 000 TIRE DISPOSAL FEE            131.25

    60220 10/21/2021 LAMESA TIRE & BATTER 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 TIRE FOR OLD 16FT TRAILER             95.00

    60221 10/21/2021 M&M EXTERMINATORS 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 SERVICE AT HS BAND HALL            189.00

    60222 10/21/2021 MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL E 199 E 11 6321 00 105 0 11 000 Wonders Curriculum K-5 INVOICES 119596204001/119596205001          1,059.08

    60223 10/21/2021 MESA DISTRICT FFA 199 E 36 6495 31 001 0 22 000 2021-2022 Fall Membership dues.  (Rusty Oaks-Ag)            316.00

    60224 10/21/2021 MSB CONSULTING GROUP 199 E 21 6299 00 999 0 11 000 MSB Fees for 2021-2022 School Year            132.08

    60225 10/21/2021 MUSIC BOX 199 E 11 6395 00 999 0 11 000 EV-2LX-12 Speaker for South Elementary Gym            760.00



3frdtl01.p 89-4 Lamesa ISD TX 11/16/21 Page:9

05.21.10.00.00 Board Monthly Check Register (Dates: 10/01/21 - 10/31/21)  2:36 PM

CHECK CHECK ACCOUNT INVOICE

   NUMBER DATE       VENDOR               NUMBER                        DESCRIPTION                                                                            AMOUNT

    60226 10/21/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 HOSE, ADAPTER, CONNECTOR, OIL GAUGE,THREAD SEALANT FOR BUS NUMBER 13             48.07

    60226 10/21/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BELT, GORILLA GRIP MAX FOR BUS NUMBER 4             58.17

    60226 10/21/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 STABILIZER FOR NUMBER 39 SWAY BAR LINK   INVOICES 4211-523869/4211-523871             35.38

    60227 10/21/2021 NET SUPPORT INC. 199 E 11 6499 51 001 0 22 000 Renewal-NetSupport School for Mac Maintenance - 12 months policy support            381.96

(Lisa Telchik-VOE)

    60228 10/21/2021 NTTA 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Tolltag For: License Plate 111-9255             13.20

    60229 10/21/2021 NWEA 199 E 11 6299 00 999 0 30 000 Map Growth K-12         31,537.50

    60230 10/21/2021 O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 OIL FOR 60 61 VEHICLES             98.97

    60231 10/21/2021 Premier Ford Of Lame 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 FRONT RIGHT SIDE WINDOW MOTOR NUMBER 70            115.02

    60232 10/21/2021 RIOJAS, FRANCIS 199 E 11 6299 06 001 0 11 000 Color Guard Clinician for Band (Sonia Carrion-Band)          1,515.00

    60233 10/21/2021 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 REPAIRED BUS NUMBER 3 CHECK ENGINE          2,634.53

    60233 10/21/2021 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 REPLACED TCM ON BUS 2          2,205.07

    60234 10/21/2021 SAVVAS LEARNING COMP 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 30 000 Successmaker Math & Reading Grades 3-5          6,720.00

    60235 10/21/2021 STEEL DEPOT-HOBBS 199 E 11 6399 31 001 0 22 000 Estimate on steel supplies needed for Welding instruction   (Rusty          1,487.12

Oaks-Welding)

    60236 10/21/2021 STEWART, STACY 199 E 11 6411 00 999 0 37 000 Per Diem for Dyslexia Conference on 10/24-27/21            244.00

    60237 10/21/2021 TARPLEY MUSIC COMPAN 199 E 11 6249 06 001 0 11 000 Work order for Band instrument repair   (Sonia Carrion-Band)          2,353.68

    60238 10/21/2021 TEACH TOWN 199 E 11 6399 00 999 0 23 000 enCore 3-5 Curriculum and Reading Library for SPED          1,299.00

    60239 10/21/2021 TEAGUE PEST CONTROL, 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 WEED MANAGEMENT ALL GRASSY AREAS FOR NE            900.00

    60239 10/21/2021 TEAGUE PEST CONTROL, 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 WEED MANAGEMENT ALL GRASSY AREAS FOR LMS            225.00

    60239 10/21/2021 TEAGUE PEST CONTROL, 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 WEED MANAGEMENT ALL GRASSY GROUNDS FOR SE            850.00

    60240 10/21/2021 TEXAS FFA ASSOCIATIO 199 E 36 6495 31 001 0 22 000 2021-2022 Fall Membership dues.  (Rusty Oaks-Ag)          1,072.50

    60241 10/21/2021 TEXAS FFA ASSOCIATIO 199 E 36 6495 31 001 0 22 000 2021-2022 Junior Membership dues   (Rusty Oaks-Ag)             15.00

    60242 10/21/2021 UNDERWOOD LAW FIRM P 199 E 41 6211 00 701 0 99 000 September-Legal Fees             96.00

    60243 10/21/2021 WEST TEXAS THERMO KI 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 REPAIRED A.C ON BUS #17            361.36

    60244 10/21/2021 WURTH USA INC 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 ORANGE PROTO GLOVES            189.90

    60245 10/21/2021 YATES CARPET INC 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 LSA TILE AND CARPET FOR SUCCESS ACADEMY - no labor, just materials          1,378.52

    60246 10/21/2021 ZM Welding and Fabri 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 WELDING SHEET LABOR ON MS GIRLS GYM SHED          3,200.00

    60248 10/25/2021 ALAN ASHLEY WELDING 199 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 Northwest Track Fence at HS         20,258.00

    60249 10/25/2021 LVR Commercial Floor 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 Install CARPET TILE AT SUCCESS ACADEMY for MS students to use building          3,818.75

after storm

    60250 10/25/2021 MITCH HALL LAMESA, L 199 E 13 6631 00 999 0 11 000 2021 Chevy Suburban for Employee Travel         12,837.54

    60250 10/25/2021 MITCH HALL LAMESA, L 199 E 36 6631 00 999 0 91 000 2021 Chevy Suburban for Employee Travel         12,837.53

    60250 10/25/2021 MITCH HALL LAMESA, L 199 E 41 6631 00 750 0 99 000 2021 Chevy Suburban for Employee Travel         12,837.54

    60250 10/25/2021 MITCH HALL LAMESA, L 199 E 23 6631 00 999 0 99 000 2021 Chevy Suburban for Employee Travel         12,837.53

    60251 10/25/2021 MITCH HALL LAMESA, L 199 E 51 6631 00 999 0 99 000 2022 Chevy Silverado for Maintenance         42,313.19

    60252 10/26/2021 LOWE'S HOME IMPROVEM 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 SUPPLIES USED TO FIX ITEMS AT NEW BUS BARN            350.24

    60253 10/27/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 041 0 11 000 Office Chair-Art room            107.47

    60253 10/27/2021 AMAZON 199 E 51 6319 00 907 0 99 000 4 DRY ERASE BOARDS AND MARKERS FOR NEW BUS BARN OFFICES            220.76
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    60253 10/27/2021 AMAZON 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 30 000 CIS/SEL Supplies for South Elementary - K Gonzales            191.09

    60254 10/27/2021 ARAMARK  CHICAGO LOC 240 E 35 6299 00 909 0 99 000 Food Service Management Company Fees 2021-2022         80,888.80

    60255 10/27/2021 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Estimate for belts needed for dress code issues.   (Vanessa             56.00

Hernandez-Office)

    60255 10/27/2021 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Beginning of year office/mailroom needs and staff/custodian appreciation            180.16

supplies.   (James Lewallen-Office)

    60255 10/27/2021 Capital One/Walmart 199 E 23 6499 00 001 0 99 000 Beginning of year office/mailroom needs and staff/custodian appreciation            180.15

supplies.   (James Lewallen-Office)

    60256 10/27/2021 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 11 6399 22 001 0 11 000 Printer cartridges for Science dept.    (Julie Combes-Science)            884.06

    60256 10/27/2021 CDW GOVERNMENT INC 199 E 41 6399 00 701 0 99 000 Black Toner for C.O. Printer            113.60

    60257 10/27/2021 COMMUNITIES IN SCHOO 211 E 61 6299 00 999 2 24 000 CIS employees at all campuses for 21-22 school year         16,666.67

    60258 10/27/2021 CORTEZ, HEATHER 199 E 11 6411 00 103 0 23 000 Science Spectrum/At'l DO Farms Field Trip             90.00

    60258 10/27/2021 CORTEZ, HEATHER 199 E 11 6412 00 103 0 23 000 Science Spectrum/At'l DO Farms Field Trip            108.00

    60259 10/27/2021 Cram, Emily 199 E 13 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Eduphoria Training for district wide teaching staff          2,500.00

    60260 10/27/2021 EDGENUITY INC 199 E 11 6399 00 001 0 11 000 9-12 Comprehensive Site License         30,000.00

    60261 10/27/2021 EMPIRE PAPER COMPANY 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 GLASS CLEANER, ENEMOTION WINDOW CLEANING PAPER for buses            859.79

    60262 10/27/2021 ETC LITE, LLC 199 E 41 6299 03 750 0 99 000 Employee 1095C Reporting to IRS          5,850.00

    60263 10/27/2021 THE FLIPPEN GROUP 211 E 13 6299 00 999 2 24 000 Capturing Kids Hearts Recharged          6,500.00

    60264 10/27/2021 GREENWOOD ISD 180 E 36 6412 81 001 0 91 000 SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT ENTRY FEE FOR JV & VARSITY            850.00

    60265 10/27/2021 HOWARD COLLEGE 199 E 11 6399 58 001 0 22 000 Basic Life Support CPR card for students and staff.  (Steve Ruiz-CNA/HS)             80.00

    60265 10/27/2021 HOWARD COLLEGE 199 E 33 6499 00 999 0 11 000 Basic Life Support CPR card for students and staff.  (Steve Ruiz-CNA/HS)             15.00

    60265 10/27/2021 HOWARD COLLEGE 199 E 34 6499 00 908 0 99 000 Heartsaver CPR cards for transportation dept.   (Steve Ruiz-HS)             52.00

    60266 10/27/2021 ISCORP 199 E 53 6299 00 999 0 11 000 Skyward hosting service from September 2021 - August 2022          8,640.00

    60267 10/27/2021 JOHNSON PUMPING INC 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 PUMPING GREASE TRAPS AT SE, NE, MS, HS, HS WEST SIDE          1,614.00

    60268 10/27/2021 KNIGHT, JIM 199 E 41 6411 00 701 0 99 000 Per Diem for Texas Assessment Conference in Austin on 10/31-11/3/2021            256.00

    60270 10/27/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Meals for tennis/band students being transported from tennis competition             54.00

to marching competition on 10/2/21   (Sonia Carrion-Band)

    60270 10/27/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for football game in Kermit on 10/22/21  (Sonia Carrion-Band)             90.00

    60270 10/27/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for football game in Kermit on 10/22/21  (Sonia Carrion-Band)          1,035.00

    60270 10/27/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6419 06 001 0 99 000 Band meals for football game in Kermit on 10/22/21  (Sonia Carrion-Band)             90.00

    60270 10/27/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6411 06 001 0 99 000 Meals for Band students/volleyball players going from Friona to Lubbock             18.00

for UIL Marching contest in Lubbock on 10/16/21   (Sonia Carrion-Band)

    60270 10/27/2021 LAMESA HS BAND BOOST 199 E 36 6412 06 001 0 99 000 Meals for Band students/volleyball players going from Friona to Lubbock             72.00

for UIL Marching contest in Lubbock on 10/16/21   (Sonia Carrion-Band)

    60271 10/27/2021 LAMESA ISD OPERATING 199 E 41 6499 00 702 0 99 000 School Board Meeting Meals for 2021-2022 School Year             40.00

    60272 10/27/2021 LAMESA MOVIELAND THE 199 E 41 6499 01 750 0 99 000 Staff Movie Night            200.00

    60273 10/27/2021 Lubbock Wrecker 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 TRANSPORTED BYS NUMBER 4 TO ROBERTS IN LUBBOCK            709.50

    60274 10/27/2021 MARTINEZ, JOE 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 REPLACE CLIP ON HOOD, REPLACE CONDENSOR FOR GROUNDS JOHN DEERE            480.96

    60275 10/27/2021 MENTORING MINDS 199 E 11 6399 09 001 0 11 000 MM DOK/Blooms Taxonomy Wheel   (M.Lewallen-HS ELAR)            108.30
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    60276 10/27/2021 NAPA AUTO PARTS LAME 199 E 34 6319 00 908 0 99 000 BLOWER MOTOR FOR NUMBER 58             75.49

    60277 10/27/2021 OAKS, ELIZABETH 199 E 41 6411 00 750 0 99 000 Per Diem for TASBO Accounting and Finance Conference in Houston on            183.00

11/2-4/21

    60278 10/27/2021 REGION 4 ESC 199 E 11 6399 00 103 0 37 000 Dyslexia materials (word, spelling, reading decks, etc)            646.68

    60279 10/27/2021 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER 199 E 34 6249 00 908 0 99 000 COOLANT LEAK AND AIR LEAK REPAIRED BUS NUMBER 10          1,096.41

    60280 10/27/2021 ROBLES, LORETTA 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 Reimbursement: LMS Gift CIC Day             52.00

    60281 10/27/2021 RYDIN DECAL 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 11 000 Quote for 2021-2022 parking permits for student drivers, Senior students,            692.00

and faculty   (James Lewallen-Office)

    60282 10/27/2021 SCHOOL SPECIALTY 199 E 11 6399 20 103 0 11 000 PE supplies (tetherballs)            130.48

    60283 10/27/2021 TASBO 199 E 41 6495 15 750 0 99 000 TASBO membership dues for business office staff            135.00

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 36 6249 16 001 0 99 000 Invoice 294487-repair on Yearbook printer   (Patty Browning-Yearbook)            220.00

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 041 0 11 000 LMS Office Supplies: Cardstock             39.14

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 001 0 11 000 Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 103 0 11 000 Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 105 0 11 000 Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 041 0 11 000 Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6249 00 907 0 99 000 Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6249 00 750 0 99 000 Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6249 00 999 0 91 000 Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 001 0 28 DAE Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            258.12

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 041 0 28 DAE Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            258.13

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6249 00 004 0 26 LSA Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 21 6249 00 999 0 23 000 Quarterly Base Rate:  Copier Maintenance for 10/15/21 to 01/14/22            516.25

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 23 6399 00 001 0 11 000 General office supplies   (James Lewallen-Office)            555.91

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 001 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            873.35

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            524.01

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 103 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            524.01

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 105 0 11 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            524.01

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 50 004 0 26 LSA Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 240 E 35 6269 00 909 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.68

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 21 6269 00 999 0 23 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 180 E 36 6269 00 901 0 91 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6269 00 041 0 28 DAE Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 51 6269 00 907 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 41 6269 00 750 0 99 000 Copier Lease Charges for 2021-2022 school year            174.67

    60286 10/27/2021 TASCOSA OFFICE MACHI 199 E 11 6399 00 105 0 11 000 Computer screen wipes for student computer lab             44.96

    60287 10/27/2021 TEACHERS PAY TEACHER 199 E 11 6399 21 105 0 30 000 S.E. Kinder - reading, handwriting, phonics            223.59

    60288 10/27/2021 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Misc. foods needed for September labs for Advanced Culinary  (Kevin            179.64

Pedroza-Culinary)
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    60288 10/27/2021 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 36 6399 47 001 0 22 000 BBQ teams supplies and materials  (Kevin Pedroza-Culinary)             13.18

    60288 10/27/2021 UNITED SUPERMARKETS 199 E 11 6399 47 001 0 22 000 Food supplies needed for October Culinary labs   (Kevin Pedroza-Culinary)            508.47

    60289 10/27/2021 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPAN 199 E 51 6315 00 906 0 99 000 CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES URINAL SCREEN, TISSUE, LINER BAG          1,194.48

    60290 10/27/2021 WALKER SIMS OIL COMP 199 E 34 6311 00 908 0 99 000 Unleaded and Diesel Fuel for 2021-2022 school year          6,779.39

    60291 10/27/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 180 E 36 6399 00 001 0 91 000 BASKETBALL SHIRTS & SHORTS            851.00

    60291 10/27/2021 WEST TEXAS GRAPHICS 199 E 23 6499 00 041 0 99 000 Staff Dev. Day: Black Aprons w/embroidery             72.00

     1200 10/13/2021 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI 699 E 81 6629 00 001 0 99 000 HS Gym Project Contractor        833,120.55

     1200 10/13/2021 LEE LEWIS CONSTRUCTI 699 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 HS CTE/Band Hall Contractor Fees         57,733.40

     1201 10/26/2021 CADCO 699 E 81 6629 00 999 0 99 000 Architectural Fees Due On Remainder Of Construction Projects          3,764.71

  

Totals for checks      2,088,327.65
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FUND  DESCRIPTION                        BALANCE SHEET           REVENUE           EXPENSE             TOTAL

180 ATHLETIC FUND              0.00              0.00         11,098.57         11,098.57

199 GENERAL OPERATING FUND         16,497.74              0.00        518,851.78        535,349.52

211 TITLE I REGULAR              0.00              0.00         87,431.34         87,431.34

240 CAFETERIA FUND              0.00              0.00         82,430.16         82,430.16

282 ESSER III        404,936.24              0.00         71,759.36        476,695.60

461 Food Bank              0.00              0.00            703.80            703.80

699 CAPITAL PROJECTS FUND              0.00              0.00        894,618.66        894,618.66

*** Fund Summary Totals ***        421,433.98              0.00      1,666,893.67      2,088,327.65

************************ End of report ************************


